504389184 05/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4435881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK D. SCHWESINGER	11/29/2010
JOHN ELSBREE	11/18/2010
DAVID R. FULMER	11/22/2010
EVAN J. LERER	11/22/2010
STEPHANE JOSEPH COMEAU	11/29/2010
SPENCER I.A.N. HURD	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15608586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)693-5574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330779-US-CNT[2]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACIELA G. COWGER
SIGNATURE:	/Graciela G. Cowger/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 042532 FRAME: 0910

504389184



PATENT REEL: 042532 FRAME: 0911

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	I/WE, Mark D. Schwesinger, John Elsbree, David R. Fulmer, Evan J. Lerer,
Stephane Jose	eph Comeau, Spencer I.A.N. Hurd ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matte
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "VIDEO PREVIEW
BASED BROWS	SING USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed without	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASS	IGNOR hereby
	authorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	f the Law and
	Corporate Affairs De	partment, Microsoft Corporation, One Mi-	crosoft Way,
	Redmond, Washingto	on 98052, who are associated with custor	ner number
	69316, to insert here	e in parenthesis (Application No. $\underline{^{12/9586}}$	⁵¹ _, filed
	12/02/2010) this APPLI	ICATION's Application No. and filing date	, when known;
	was filed on	and was given Application No	;
n	is filed concurrently	herewith:	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Mark D. Schwesinger	Date 11/29/10
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042532 FRAME: 0912

Inventor's Signature	Date
John Elsbree	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date 22 November 2010
David R. Fulmer	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

+ **	v.
Inventor's Signature Evan Lerer	Date 11/22/2010
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Stephane Joseph Comeau	11/29/2010
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

Inventor's Signature Spencer I.A.N. Hurd	Date 11/29/2010
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	I/WE	Mark D.	Schwesinge	r, John	Elsbree,	David R	. Fulmer,	Evan J. I	Lerer,
Stephane	Joseph C	omeau, S	ipencer I.A.	l. Hurd	("ASSIGI	NOR"), h	ave inven	ted subj	ect matte
("INVENT	ION") disc	losed an	d/or claimed	d in a p	atent ap	plication	entitled	"VIDEO	PREVIEW
BASED BR	OWSING	USER INT	ERFACE" ("A	PPLICAT	TION"), v	vhích:			•

				Burgarate and a complete and the analysis and a service and a service and an arrange and a service a service a	
BASED	BROWSII	NG USER INTERFACE" ("	'APPLICA	ATION"), which:	
	図	will be filed without t	his exec	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby	
÷		authorizes, and reque	ests, ASS	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and	
		Corporate Affairs Dep	partmen	nt, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,	
		Redmond, Washingto	n 98052	2, who are associated with customer number	
				enthesis (Application No. 12/958661, filed	
				i's Application No. and filing date, when known	
*	-			was given Application No;	
		is filed concurrently h		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
a E				ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its	
success				led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire	
		· ·		INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other	r!
		· ·		such as continuing applications, in and for the	
		"		countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
2				ration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknow				OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the	
				tle and interest in the INVENTION and the	
		and APPLICATION DER	*		
7"KE 8 6.65-1				Il instruments and documents required for the	
minitrime				N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation	
				and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting	
	-				
title to	ine Arr	LICATION (and APPLIC	ATON.L	DERIVATIVES).	
			•		
ra papanagara na ngu kiji ni namaha pilanaki masahan	the frequency that had been the true of the street of the filled	alamater analysis to a second a standard and a second as a second and a second and a second and a second and a			HHARM
e discolar ye gerdironyaaddisdiro ee sa	elglanger of modern as melyster of morphisms of	and the second of the second second control of the second			
			e.		
cin a sometypes categories		annimenting and construction projects only industrial and restrict the state of the original and the state of	endang transfer of the second section of the second sec	Anguitage agus maga alaga daga anguitaga angui	
Inve	entor's S	ignature	Leitzein	Date	
a dimensional distribution of the contract of	د مدر پذیر ۲	and the second second			
Mar	K D. Sch	iwesinger		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	

Printed Name in English

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

nventor's Signature	Date 18 Nov 2010
Printed Name in English John E. Elsbree	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
karan mengaman kalabahan mengan menjada telah di karan menjada berapatan dan penjada dan penjada berapatan ber Berapatan karan menjada berapatan menjada terbahan berapatan berapatan berapatan berapatan berapatan berapatan	
nventor's Signature	Date
David R. Fulmer	
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
эх төринга антай надага үйсөөр төмөө байрар байнын үйсө бөрүн төрүн төрүн төрөө жан орган араан араа араа араа араа араан араа	other than English)
e engang mang ang ng paggang da ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	Other than English)
	TOTRET THAT ENGLISH)
	OTREP TRAN ENGLISH)
nventor's Signature	Date
van J. Lerer	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
van J. Lerer	Date
van J. Lerer	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
van J. Lerer	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
nventor's Signature van J. Lerer rinted Name in English nventor's Signature	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

an indigen and an engage of the first and a desired and an engage of the second and an	para ana ang ang magang magana ang ang mga mga mga mga ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a
Inventor's Signature	Date
Spencer I.A.N. Hurd	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042532 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 05/30/2017